18-Bit Registered Transceivers
CY74FCT163501
CY74FCT163H501
SCCS047 - January 1998 - Revised March 2000
Data sheet acquired from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
Data sheet modified to remove devices not offered.
Copyright © 2000, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Features

CY74FCT163H501
7
Ordering Information CY74FCT163501T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.6 CY74FCT163501CPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT163501CPVC/PVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT163H501T
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.6 74FCT163H501CPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT163H501CPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT163H501CPVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Package Diagrams
56-Lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O56
CY74FCT163501
CY74FCT163H501
8
Package Diagrams  (continued)
56-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package Z56
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
74FCT163H501CPACT OBSOLETE TSSOP DGG 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
74FCT163H501CPVCT OBSOLETE SSOP DL 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
CY74FCT163501CPAC OBSOLETE TSSOP DGG 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
CY74FCT163501CPACT OBSOLETE TSSOP DGG 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
CY74FCT163501CPVC OBSOLETE SSOP DL 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
CY74FCT163501CPVCT OBSOLETE SSOP DL 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
CY74FCT163H501CPAC OBSOLETE TSSOP DGG 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
CY74FCT163H501CPVC OBSOLETE SSOP DL 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.